RESOLUTION 2023-374

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR TO REFUND PAYMENT ERRONEOUSLY PAID

WHEREAS, a payment has been received by the Tax/Utility Office, for the parcel known as 24 Rosemont Ave, Elmwood Park NJ, in the amount of \$499.87

WHEREAS, the homeowner applied for LIHWAP through the State of New Jersey

WHEREAS, a payment was received from the State of NJ, however the above mentioned property is not located in the Township of Barnegat

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Collector be directed to refund the payment to the Township of Ocean,

Treasurer, State of New Jersey 101 South Broad St, 5th Floor Po Box 811 Trenton NJ 08625-0806

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Township Committee, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Treasurer be directed to draft a check in the amount of \$499.87 and the Tax Collector to adjust her records accordingly

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005, on November 9, 2023

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk